
3SW8
3SW8 series ACB has fixed type and withdrawable type. Putting the fixed breaker into the drawer base becomes drawer type circuit breaker. The breaker con 

system, arc extinction system, operation mechanism, electronic trip unit, auxiliary switch, secondary circuit wiring terminal, under voltage release, shunt rele 

coil, etc.

Applications And Functions

• Incoming-feeder and outgoing-feeder function in distribution systems

• Switching and protecting large powers, motors, capacitors,generators, transformers, busbars and cables

• Overload protection

• Short-time delayed short-circuit protection

• Instantaneous short-circuit protection used in buildings, industries, energy and infrastructures

Technical specifications

Ал м аты  (7273) 495-231 
Ангарск (3955) 60- 70-56 
Архангельск (8182) 63- 90-72 
Астрахань (8512) 99- 46-04 
Б арнаул (3852) 73- 04-60 
Б елгород (4722) 40- 23-64 
Б лаговещ енск (4162) 22- 76- 07 
Б рянск (4832) 59- 03-52 
Владивосток (423) 249- 28- 31 
Владикавказ (8672) 28- 90-48 
Владимир (4922) 49- 43-18 
Волгоград (844) 278- 03-48 
Вологда (8172) 26- 41-59 
Воронеж (473) 204- 51-73 
Екатеринбург (343) 384- 55-89

И ваново (4932) 77- 34-06 
И жевск (3412) 26- 03-58 
И ркутск (395) 279- 98- 46 
К азань (843) 206- 01-48 
К алининград (4012) 72- 03-81 
К алуга (4842) 92- 23-67 
К емерово (3842) 65- 04-62 
К иров (8332) 68- 02-04 
К оломна (4966) 23- 41-49 
К острома (4942) 77- 07-48 
К раснодар (861) 203- 40-90 
К расноярск (391) 204- 63-61 
Курск (4712) 77- 13-04 
Курган (3522) 50- 90-47 
Л ипецк (4742) 52- 20-81

М агнитогорск (3519) 55- 03-13 
М осква (495) 268- 04-70 
Мурманск (8152) 59- 64-93 
Н абережные Ч елн ы  (8552) 20-53-41 
Н ижний Н овгород (831) 429-08-12 
Н овокузнецк (3843) 20- 46-81 
Н оябрьск (3496) 41- 32-12 
Н овосибирск (383) 227- 86-73 
О мск (3812) 21- 46-40 
О рел (4862) 44- 53-42 
О ренбург (3532) 37- 68-04 
П енза (8412) 22- 31-16 
П етрозаводск (8142) 55- 98- 37 
П сков (8112) 59- 10-37 
П ермь (342) 205- 81-47

Ростов-на-Дону (863)308- 18-15 
Рязань (4912) 46- 61-64 
Самара (846) 206- 03-16 
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 
Саратов (845) 249- 38-78 
Севастополь (8692) 22- 31-93 
Саранск (8342) 22- 96-24 
Симферополь (3652) 67- 13-56 
Смоленск (4812) 29- 41-54 
Сочи (862) 225- 72-31 
Ставрополь (8652) 20- 65-13 
Сургут (3462) 77- 98-35 
Сы кты вкар  (8212) 25- 95-17 
Тамбов (4752) 50- 40-97 
Тверь (4822) 63- 31-35

Тольятти (8482) 63- 91-07 
Томск (3822) 98- 41-53 
Тула ( 4872) 33- 79-87 
Тюмень (3452) 66- 21-18 
Ульяновск ( 8422) 24- 23-59 
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51 
У фа (347) 229- 48-12 
Хабаровск (4212) 92- 98-04 
Ч ебоксары (8352) 28- 53-07 
Ч елябинск (351) 202- 03-61 
Ч ереповец (8202) 49- 02- 64 
Ч ита (3022) 38- 34-83 
Я кутск (4112) 23- 90- 97 
Я рославль ( 4852) 69- 52-93

Россия + 7(495) 268- 04-70 К азахстан + 7(7172) 727- 132 К иргизия + 996( 312) 96- 26-47
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Type
Standard
Type o f frame
Rated frame current Inm
N um ber o f poles
Rated current In

Rated frequency
Rated voltage, Ue
Rated insulating voltage Ui
Rated impulsed w ithstand voltage, Uimp
N-pole rated current
Rated ultimate short-c ircu it breaking capacity, leu
(AC) 50-60 Hz 400V O-CO
(AC) 50-60 Hz 690V O-CO
Rated operating short-c ircu it breaking capacity, les
(AC) 50-60 Hz 400V O-CO
(AC) 50-60 Hz 690V O-CO
Rated short-c ircu it making capacity (peak), lem
(AC) 50-60 Hz 400V
(AC) 50-60 Hz 690V
Rated short-tim e w ithstand current for 1s lew
(AC) 50-60 Hz 400V
(AC) 50-60 Hz 690V
Making time
Breaking tim e
Electrical life (times) in 400V 

in 690V
Mechanical life (times) w ithout m aintenance 

w ith m aintenance
M ounting position

Hz
V
V 

kV

kA
kA

kA
kA

kA
kA
kA

kA/s
kA/s

mS
mS

Type of installation 
Dismension (mm)
Fixed, 3P 
Fixed, 4P 
Drawer, 3P 
Drawer, 4P
Type o f Electronic trip unit 
Am bient tem perature 
Storage tem perature 
A ltitude (Max)

3SW 8-2000 
I EC 60947-2 
A  
2000
3 ,4
400, 630, 800, 1000 
1250, 1600, 2000 
50 /60  
400, 690 
1000 
12
100% In

80
50

50
40

176
105

50
40
25-30
70
6000
3000
15000
30000

3 0 ° i  30 '

3SW 8-3200 
I EC 60947-2 
В
3200
3, 4 (not fo r 4000 A) 
2000, 2500, 2900, 
3200, 4000 
50 /60  
400, 690 
1000 
12
100% In

100
65

80
50

220
143

80
50
25-30
70
3000
1500
10000
20000

3SW 8-6300 
I EC 60947-2 
С
6300
3 ,4
4000 5000

50/60  
400, 690 
1000 
12
100% In 
120 
75

100
65

264
165

100
65
25-30
70
1000
800
4000
8000

6300

Fixed /  W ithdrawable 
HxWxD 
402x362x322 
402x457x322 
433x375x420 
433x470x420
Electronic type L, S tandard type M, Comm unication type H 
-5 to +40°C , max. 95%  humidity 
-40 to +75°C 
2000 m

Fixed (not for 4000 A) /  Withdrawable W ithdrawable
HxWxD HxWxD
402x422x322 400x797x364
402x537x322 400x912x364
433x435x420 432x813x486
433x550x420 432x928x486

HxWxD
400x912x364

432x928x486
450x930x492

Instruction of type

Rated current (A)
Frame A: 400, 630, 800, 1000,

1250, 1600, 2000, 4000  
Frame B: 2000, 2500, 2900, 3200 
Frame C: 4000, 5000, 6300

C onnection type
H: Horizontal term inal connection 
V: Vertical term inal connection

M odel o f e lectronic trip  unit 
L: L type 
M: M type 
H: H type

Poles: 3: 3P; 4: 4P

Type o f installation 
F: Fix type
D: W ithdraw able  type

Frame
A: 3S W 8-2000 
B: 3S W 8-3200 
C: 3SW 8-6300

Series code



Normal Operation and Installation Conditions
• Am bient temperature: -5°C ~ +40 °C, and the average temperature does not exceed +35 °C within 24 h.

• Altitude: N ot higher than 2000 m. The capacity should be decreased if  the altitude is above 2000 m.

• Humidity: W hen the ambient air temperature is +40 °C, the relative humidity o f the air shall not be higher than 50%, a higher relative humidity is 

allowed at a lower temperature. For example, the relative humidity should be 90% when temperature is 20 °C. Special measures should be adopted 

for the condensation occasionally produced due to change o f temperature.

• Pollution degree: 3.

• The circuit breaker can be used in electromagnetic environment A.

• Installing category: IV for main circuit; III for other auxiliary and control circuits.

• The vertical gradient: no more than 5°.

• Mounting Ambient: There must be no explosive medium, no gas which would corrode metal or any conducting dust which would destroy the 

insulation.

• The circuit breakers should be installed in the compartment o f switchgear cabinet with doorframes fixed additionally. Protection grade is up to IP40.

Installation
• Check the following items before installation:

• Check the label plate on the breaker panel to see if  it fits the specifications o f the ordered goods rated current;

• Voltage and time delay o f under voltage release;

• Voltage o f shunt release;

• Voltage o f closing coil;

• Voltage o f motorized operating mechanism.

• Before installation, operation, maintenance and inspection, you shall read this manual, and consult the manufacturer for questions if  any.

• Preparations before installation:

• Before the breaker is installed, check the insulation resistance o f the breaker by using a 1000V megohmmeter according to regulations; when the 

surrounding media temperature is 25 °C ± 5 °C and the relative humidity is 5% ~ 70%, the insulation resistance shall not be less than 20 megohm.

• The place with the insulation resistance to be tested includes: the place between various phases and between various phases and the frame when the 

breaker is closed; the place between in-and out-lines o f various phases when the breaker is switched off.

• Installation o f the fixed type breaker:

• Place the breaker into the distribution cabinet, and fasten it by using 4 pieces o f  M6 (Inm=1600 A) or M10 (Inm=3200 A or above) bolts and 

washers; the breaker shall be installed stably with no d=additional mechanical stress to avoid damage o f the breaker or bad contact o f the main 

busbar and the secondary circuit. A fter the work is completed, mount the body into the draw-out socket.

• The specification o f the wiring copper bars for the primary circuit o f the breaker shall meet the copper bar specification used under the conditions 

o f conventional heating in IEC 60947-2.

• The breaker shall be grounded substantially.

Ал м аты  (7273) 495-231 
Ангарск (3955) 60- 70-56 
Архангельск (8182) 63- 90-72 
Астрахань (8512) 99- 46-04 
Б арнаул (3852) 73- 04-60 
Б елгород (4722) 40- 23-64 
Б лаговещ енск (4162) 22- 76-07 
Б рянск (4832) 59- 03-52 
Владивосток (423) 249- 28-31 
Владикавказ (8672) 28- 90-48 
Владимир (4922) 49- 43-18 
Волгоград (844) 278- 03-48 
Вологда (8172) 26- 41-59 
Воронеж (473) 204- 51-73 
Е катеринбург (343) 384- 55-89

И ваново (4932) 77- 34-06 
И жевск (3412) 26- 03-58 
И ркутск (395) 279- 98- 46 
К азань (843) 206- 01-48 
К алининград (4012) 72- 03-81 
К алуга (4842) 92- 23-67 
К емерово (3842) 65- 04- 62 
К иров (8332) 68- 02-04 
К оломна (4966) 23- 41-49 
К острома (4942) 77- 07-48 
К раснодар (861) 203- 40-90 
К расноярск (391) 204- 63-61 
Курск (4712) 77- 13-04 
Курган (3522) 50- 90-47 
Л ипецк (4742) 52- 20-81

М агнитогорск ( 3519) 55- 03-13 
М осква (495) 268- 04-70 
Мурманск (8152) 59- 64-93 
Н абережные Ч елн ы  (8552)20-53-41 
Н ижний Новгород (831)429-08-12 
Н овокузнецк (3843) 20- 46-81 
Н оябрьск (3496) 41- 32-12 
Н овосибирск (383) 227- 86- 73 
О мск (3812) 21- 46-40 
О рел (4862) 44- 53-42 
О ренбург ( 3532) 37- 68-04 
П енза (8412) 22- 31-16 
П етрозаводск (8142) 55- 98- 37 
П сков ( 8112) 59- 10-37 
П ермь (342) 205- 81-47

Ростов-на-Дону (863) 308- 18-15 
Рязань (4912) 46- 61-64 
Самара (846) 206- 03-16 
Санкт-Петербург (812) 309-46-40 
Саратов (845) 249- 38-78 
Севастополь (8692) 22- 31-93 
Саранск (8342) 22- 96-24 
Симферополь ( 3652) 67- 13- 56 
Смоленск (4812) 29- 41-54 
Сочи (862) 225- 72-31 
Ставрополь (8652) 20- 65-13 
Сургут (3462) 77- 98-35 
Сы кты вкар  (8212) 25- 95-17 
Тамбов (4752) 50- 40-97 
Тверь ( 4822) 63- 31-35

Тольятти (8482) 63- 91-07 
Т омск (3822) 98- 41-53 
Тула (4872) 33- 79-87 
Т юмень (3452) 66- 21-18 
Ульяновск (8422) 24- 23-59 
Улан-Удэ (3012) 59-97-51 
У фа (347) 229- 48-12 
Хабаровск (4212) 92- 98-04 
Ч ебоксары (8352) 28- 53-07 
Ч елябинск (351) 202- 03-61 
Ч ереповец (8202) 49- 02- 64 
Ч ита (3022) 38- 34-83 
Я кутск (4112) 23- 90-97 
Я рославль (4852) 69- 52-93
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